GOLDEN EMPIRE LEAGUE
ATHLETIC DIRECTORS
AGENDA

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 12, 2024
NATOMAS HIGH SCHOOL

9:00 AM

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

2.0 ROUTINE ITEMS

2.01
2.02
2.03

Introductions/ Roll Call
Announcements
Additions to Agenda

3.0 LEAGUE BUSINESS

3.01

3.02

3.03

3.04

3.05

3.06

3.07
3.08

3.09

3.10
3.11

3.12

Review Fall Champions and Standings

(Review and discuss standings and champions Fall 2024)

Fall All League

(Review Fall All League lists.)

3.02.1 Review All League Selection Formats

Sports Representatives for 2024-2025

(Discuss sports representatives for winter and spring 2024-2025.)
Winter and All League Selection Meetings

(Discuss date, time and place for Boys and Girls Basketball and Boys and
Girls Soccer All League Selection Meetings.)

Review 2024-2025 Winter and Spring Sports Offerings and Schedules
(Discuss spring sports offerings, schedules, and issues.)

Review 2024-2025 Dates and Locations for Swimming,

Tennis, and Track Meets

Review 2024-2025 Winter and Spring Sports Playoff Schedule
Review GEL Wrestling Tournament

(The GEL Wrestling Tournament is on February 5, 2025 at Casa Roble.)
GEL 2025-2026 Schedules

(Discuss format for developing 2025-2026 schedules.)

GEL Meeting Schedule 2024-2025

GEL Sportsmanship

3.12.1 Review Bylaws that address sportsmanship issues

Review Tie Breaking Bylaws; Article XII for Winter and Spring
Sports



4.0

5.0

3.13  Stipend for League Representatives
(Consider adding stipends for league representatives for certain sports:
Water Polo, Golf, Wrestling, Track and Field, Cross Country, Tennis,
Swimming?)

OTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURNMENT
5.10 Next meeting: January 29, 2025 Board of Managers/Athletic Director

Meeting Casa Roble 9:00 AM
January 30, 2025 Spring Coaches Meeting Destiny Christian 6:00



