GOLDEN EMPIRE LEAGUE ATHLETIC DIRECTORS AGENDA

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 12, 2024 NATOMAS HIGH SCHOOL 9:00 AM

3.12

Sports

ROUTINE ITEMS	
2.01	Introductions/ Roll Call
2.02	Announcements
2.03	Additions to Agenda
LEA	GUE BUSINESS
3.01	Review Fall Champions and Standings
	(Review and discuss standings and champions Fall 2024)
3.02	Fall All League
	(Review Fall All League lists.)
	3.02.1 Review All League Selection Formats
3.03	Sports Representatives for 2024-2025
	(Discuss sports representatives for winter and spring 2024-2025.)
3.04	Winter and All League Selection Meetings
	(Discuss date, time and place for Boys and Girls Basketball and Boys and
	Girls Soccer All League Selection Meetings.)
3.05	Review 2024-2025 Winter and Spring Sports Offerings and Schedules
	(Discuss spring sports offerings, schedules, and issues.)
3.06	Review 2024-2025 Dates and Locations for Swimming,
	Tennis, and Track Meets
3.07	Review 2024-2025 Winter and Spring Sports Playoff Schedule
3.08	Review GEL Wrestling Tournament
	(The GEL Wrestling Tournament is on February 5, 2025 at Casa Roble.)
3.09	GEL 2025-2026 Schedules
	(Discuss format for developing 2025-2026 schedules.)
3.10	GEL Meeting Schedule 2024-2025
3.11	GEL Sportsmanship
	3.12.1 Review Bylaws that address sportsmanship issues

Review Tie Breaking Bylaws; Article XII for Winter and Spring

3.13 Stipend for League Representatives

(Consider adding stipends for league representatives for certain sports: Water Polo, Golf, Wrestling, Track and Field, Cross Country, Tennis, Swimming?)

4.0 OTHER BUSINESS

5.0 ADJOURNMENT

5.10 Next meeting: January 29, 2025 Board of Managers/Athletic Director Meeting Casa Roble 9:00 AM January 30, 2025 Spring Coaches Meeting Destiny Christian 6:00